issued and outstanding on March 31, 2007.

After giving effect to the sale of 50,000,000 GDSs offered by us in this offering, and after
deducting the initial purchasers’ discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, and

▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲
based on an offering price of COP 15,000 per common share, our net book

value per share
▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲
at March 31, 2007 would have been approximately COP 10,978, representing

US$5.01 per GDS, translated at the commercial selling rate as reported by the Central Bank at
March 31, 2007 for Colombian pesos into U.S. dollars of COP 2,190=US$1.00. At the offering price
of US$6.85 per GDS translated at the commercial selling rate as reported by the Central Bank at
March 31, 2007 for Colombian pesos into U.S. dollars of COP 2,190=US$1.00, this represents an
immediate increase in net book value of US$0.36 per GDS, to existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution in net book value of US$1.84 per GDS, to new investors purchasing GDSs in
this offering. Dilution for this purpose represents the difference between the price per GDS paid
by these purchasers and net book value GDS immediately after the completion of the offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

As of March 31, 2007 Common Shares GDS (1)

Assumed public offering price per common share or GDS ..... COP 15,000 US$6.85

Net book value per common share or GDS ..... 10,198 4.66

Increase in net book value per common share or GDS attributable to
new investors ..... 780 0.36

Pro forma net book value per common share or GDS after this
offering ..... 10,978 5.01

Dilution per common share or GDS to new investors ..... 4,022 1.84

Percentage dilution of new investors(2) ..... (26.8)% (26.8)%

(1) Translated for convenience only using the commercial selling rate as reported by the Central Bank at March 31, 2007 for
Colombian pesos into U.S. dollars of COP 2,190.30 = US$1.00.

(2) The percentage dilution of new investors is calculated by dividing the dilution per common share to the new investors by the
offering price per common share.

›

40

 ˆ1VK=CBGKSVZK8Y3jŠ
1VK=CBGKSVZK8Y3

97996 TX 41ALMACENES EXITO S.A.
ALMACENES OM

03-Jul-2007 23:48 EST
COMP24-Jul-2007 00:00 EST PSNYC

RR Donnelley ProFile NYC reitd0nd
START PAGE

6*
PMT 1C

NYCFBUDSK132333
9.6.18

Exchange rates
Exchange market

In September 1999, the Central Bank significantly liberalized the Colombian exchange market.
Since then, the Central Bank has allowed the peso to float freely, intervening only when there
are steep variations in the peso’s value relative to the U.S. dollar. This intervention mechanism is
only used to control the international reserves of Colombia or in case the average of a specified
rate (referred to as the Representative Market Rate) for the preceding twenty days exceeds 2%
of that day’s Representative Market Rate. Upon the occurrence of such an event, the Central

[…]

Total non current liabilities ..... 1,271,144 1,271,144

Total liabilities ..... 2,853,669 2,853,669

Minority interest ..... 241,252 1,186 (5) 242,438

Shareholders’ equity ..... 2,382,545 (1,186) (5) 2,381,359

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity ..... 5,477,466 — 5,477,466

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial information

53

 ˆ1VK=CBGKV1Y8Y23ÄŠ
1VK=CBGKV1Y8Y23

97996 TX 54ALMACENES EXITO S.A.
ALMACENES OM

04-Jul-2007 18:23 EST
COMP24-Jul-2007 00:00 EST PSNYC

RR Donnelley ProFile NYC moham1dc
START PAGE

11*
PMT 1C

LANFBU-MWS-CX02
9.6.18

Unaudited pro forma balance sheet

at December 31, 2006

(Expressed in millions of Colombian pesos)

Exito Carulla

Adjustments
to conform

to Exito’s
accounting

policies
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes

Pro
forma
under

Col
GAAP

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 126,317 81,576 (35,495) (1)(2) 172,398
Marketable securities ..... 106,961 8,266 115,227
Accounts receivable – Trade ..... 49,727 — 49,727
Accounts receivable – Other ..... 49,707 89,748 (9,819) 129,636
Inventories, net ..... 543,743 281,595 825,338
Deferred charges and other assets,

net ..... 30,507 — 21,839 52,346

Total current assets ..... 906,962 461,185 12,020 (35,495) 1,344,672

Non-current assets
Accounts receivable ..... 49,110 — 4,984 54,094
Long term investments ..... 198,371 5,590 203,961
Property, plant and equipment, net . . . . 1,640,086 471,101 10,417 2,121,604
Intangible, net ..... 5,809 37,739 (32,333) 564,683 (1) 575,898
Deferred charges ..... 91,489 116,533 2,481 210,503
Other assets ..... 242 42,233 (42,233) 242
Reappraisal of assets ..... 716,613 158,302 — 874,915

Total non-current assets ..... 2,701,720 831,498 (56,684) 564,683 4,041,217

Total assets ..... 3,608,682 1,292,683 (44,664) 529,188 5,385,889

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Current liabilities
Financial obligations ..... 171,941 128,518 300,459
Suppliers ..... 486,091 285,389 (4,835) 766,645
Accounts payable ..... 187,595 95,700 7,085 290,380
Taxes, liens and encumbrances ..... 42,336 17,604 218 60,158
Labor liabilities ..... 38,340 24,112 — 62,452
Accrued liabilities and provisions ..... 39,953 4,996 — 44,949
Deferred liabilities ..... — 2,516 (2,516) —
Others liabilities ..... 12,522 5,111 (4,569) 13,064

Total current liabilities ..... 978,778 563,946 (4,617) 1,538,107

Non-current liabilities
Financial obligation ..... 254,364 — 671,637 (2) 926,001
Labor liabilities ..... 527 — 527
Accounts payable ..... 16,281 1,960 18,241
Bonds ..... 105,000 220,000 325,000
Accrued liabilities ..... 10,593 4,175 14,768
Deferred charges, net ..... 19,731 695 — 20,426

Total non current liabilities ..... 406,496 226,830 671,637 1,304,963

Total liabilities ..... 1,385,274 790,776 (4,617) 671,637 2,843,070

Minority interest ..... 1,479 — 101,311 (4) 102,790

Shareholders’ equity ..... 2,221,929 501,907 (40,047) (243,760) (3) 2,440,029

Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity ..... 3,608,682 1,292,683 (44,664) 529,188 5,385,889

See notes to unaudited pro forma financial information

54

 ˆ1VK=CBGMDNG2XY3{Š
1VK=CBGMDNG2XY3

97996 TX 55ALMACENES EXITO S.A.
ALMACENES OM

23-Jul-2007 22:19 EST
COMP24-Jul-2007 00:00 EST PSNYC

RR Donnelley ProFile NYC eggeb0nd
START PAGE

15*
PMT 1C

NYCFBUDSK132390
9.6.18

Unaudited pro forma statement of income

for the year ended December 31, 2006

(In millions of Colombian pesos and millions of US dollars)

Exito Carulla

Adjustments
to conform

to Exito’s
accounting

policies
Pro forma

Adjustments Notes
Pro forma
Unaudited

Pro forma
Unaudited

(US
dollars)

Sales ..... 4,126,593 2,215,689 — — 6,342,282 2,689
Other income from

operations ..... 135,929 68,367 204,296 87

Revenues ..... 4,262,522 2,284,056 — — 6,546,578 2,776
Cost of sales ..... 3,206,763 1,747,515 4,954,278 2,100

Gross profit ..... 1,055,759 536,541 — — 1,592,300 676
Selling and administrative

expenses ..... 885,817 469,189 (3,580) 16,873 (1) 1,368,299 580

Operating income ..... 169,942 67,352 3,580 (16,873) 224,001 96
Non-operating income . . . . 46,709 12,183 — — 58,892 25
Non-operating expense . . . . 94,118 57,768 — 151,886 64
Monetary correction ..... 29,475 23,607 (3,014) 36,571 (2) 86,639 37
Minority interest ..... 49 80 7,943 (4) 8,072 (3)

Income before tax ..... 151,959 45,374 486 11,755 209,574 91
Income taxes ..... 28,783 16,356 218 14,185 (3) 59,542 25

Net income ..... 123,176 29,018 268 (2,430) 150,032 66

See notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information

55

 ˆ1VK=CBGMGNQ3S03-Š
1VK=CBGMGNQ3S03

97996 TX 56ALMACENES EXITO S.A.
ALMACENES OM

24-Jul-2007 09:47 EST
COMP24-Jul-2007 00:00 EST PSNYC

RR Donnelley ProFile NYC mandb0nd
START PAGE

12*
PMT 1C

NYCFBUDSK132349
9.6.18

Unaudited pro forma statement of income

for the three month period ended March 31, 2007

(In millions of Colombian pesos and millions of US dollars)

Exito Carulla

Carulla
February

and
March

Pro forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro
forma

U.S.
dollars

Sales ..... 1,438,458 537,501 (359,238) 1,616,721 728
Other income from operations ..... 44,899 10,291 (7,235) — 47,955 22

Revenues ..... 1,483,357 547,792 (366,473) — 1,664,676 750
Cost of sales ..... 1,149,567 434,025 (291,082) 1,292,510 582

Gross profit ..... 333,790 113,767 (75,391) — 372,166 168
Selling and administrative

expenses ..... 303,607 111,432 (74,818) 3,173 (1) 343,394 154

Operating income ..... 30,183 2,335 (573) (3,173) 28,772 14
Non-operating income ..... 13,465 2,235 (1,674) — 14,026 6
Non-operating expense ..... 34,207 15,579 (11,761) — 38,025 17
Monetary correction ..... 21,109 10,153 (9,557) — 21,705 10
Minority interest ..... (1,476) — — (1,069) (4) (2,545) (1)

Income before income tax ..... 32,026 (856) (43) (2,104) 29,023 14
Income taxes ..... 8,842 2,445 (2,158) 9,129 4

Net income ..... 23,184 (3,301) 2,115 (2,104) 19,894 10

See notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information

56

 ˆ1VK=CBGMDN2KNJ3:Š
1VK=CBGMDN2KNJ3

97996 TX 57ALMACENES EXITO S.A.
ALMACENES OM

23-Jul-2007 22:13 EST
COMP24-Jul-2007 00:00 EST PSNYC

RR Donnelley ProFile NYC greew0nd
START PAGE

12*
PMT 1C

NYCFBUAC264522
9.6.18

Notes to unaudited pro forma financial information
Basis of presentation

We have prepared the unaudited pro forma financial information of Exito based on the historical
audited financial statements of Exito and Carulla as of and for the year ended December 31, 2006
and as of March 31, 2007 and for the three-month period ended March 31, 2007.